Edgar Filing: Sithe Energies, Inc. - Form S-4/A

46

Table of Contents

The Pro Forma Financial Information is presented for informational purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of the operating results that
would have occurred had the transactions described above occurred on January 1, 2013, nor are they necessarily indicative of future operating
results.

20

Edgar Filing: Sithe Energies, Inc. - Form S-4/A

47

Table of Contents

Pro Forma Financial Information � Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

The following Pro Forma Financial Information was prepared by applying adjustments to historical consolidated financial statements. These
adjustments give effect to the AER Transaction Agreement, reflecting our financial statements as if the AER Transaction Agreement had been
completed on January 1, 2013. The impact of these adjustments is included in the notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated
statement of operations.

21

Edgar Filing: Sithe Energies, Inc. - Form S-4/A

48

Table of Contents

DYNEGY INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

Year Ended December 31, 2013
Dynegy (a) AER (b) Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenues $ 1,466 $ 1,180 $ (84)(d) $ 2,562
Cost of sales (1,145) (903) 72(e) (1,976)
Gross margin, exclusive of depreciation shown separately
below 321 277 $ (12) 586
Operating and maintenance expense, exclusive of
depreciation shown separately below (308) (239) 35(f) (512)
Depreciation expense (216) (90) 68(g) (238)
Impairment and other charges � (199) 199(h) �
General and administrative expense (97) � (26)(i) (123)
Acquisition and integration costs (20) � 20(c) �
Operating income loss (318) (251) 284 (287)
Bankruptcy reorganization items, net (1) � � (1)
Interest expense (97) (39) (16)(j) (152)
Loss on extinguishment of debt (11) � � (11)
Other income and expense, net 8 � � 8
Loss from continuing operations before income taxes (417) (290) 268 (441)
Income tax benefit 58 120 (120)(k) 58
Loss from continuing operations (359) (170) 148 (383)
Income from discontinuing operations, net of tax 3 � � 3
Net loss (356) (170) 148 (380)